

Date Provided:

## Pest Control

Ref: FOI / 6419

### Information Request

- *Whether your local authority provides a pest control service*
- *How much the council spent on reducing pest infestation in each year since 2009-10?*
- *How much the council spent on preventing pest infestation in each year since 2009-10?*
- *How many people you employed as pest controllers in each year since 2009-10?*
- *On how many occasions have people asked you to deal with issues related to pest infestation in each year since 2009-10?*
- *On how many occasions have pest controllers from your local authority visited homes and businesses in each year since 2009-10 to deal with problems?*

### Response by Lewes District Council

**Q1** yes

**Q4** two

	<b>Q2 &amp; Q3</b>	<b>Q5</b>	<b>Q6</b>
2009/10	£152,970	2461	5412
2010/11	£155,753	2458	5174
2011/12	£106,078	2053	4286
2012/13	£114,732	1915	4666
2013/14	£102,584	1635	3776
2014/15	£129,460	1801	4285
2015/16	£101,932	1156	2938
2016/17	£120,015	966	2497